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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 10 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 7 December, 2021 8:30 am

GPC10122101 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $8,500. 3YO+

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

L5$ LT $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the

L5$ LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.

(RL8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 SHADOW ROLL NZ /62,702.42 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,904.00 FT
(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110),(4-GPC10122101)
2 SIDSTREPO /27,567.80 Brett Smith Brett Smith 7,084.00 FT (1-GPM10122108),(2-GPC10122101)
3 ARMA EINSTEIN /22,289.73 Colin Brown Colin Brown 6,714.10 FT (1-GPM10122103),(2-GPC10122101)
4 ROCK ME OVER/ 154,310.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 6,507.60 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
5 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/51,542.50 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 6,280.00 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
6 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /56,725.20 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 6,201.60 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
7 JIMMY RECARD / 31,460.35 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 5,980.00 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
8 WEEWAH NZ/39,214.58 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 5,464.80 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122108)
9 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Chris Lewis 5,464.70 FT
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPC101
22101)
10 MAKE IT QUICK/ 14,010.91 Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 5,460.25 FT
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101),(3-GPM101
22103)
11 STAR ARMBRO /46,927.75 Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 5,370.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
12 MEDIEVAL MAN / 65,860.86 Kiara Davies Shannon Suvaljko 4,970.00 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
13 ALTARHETT/61,782.29 Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 4,531.70 FT
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101),(3-GPM101
22109)
14 BETTYS LASS/17,563.50 Debbie Padberg Mark Reed 3,931.80 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
15 CAPTAINS BEACHBABE / 26,135.99 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 3,825.80 FT
16 DOUBLE EXPRESSO /72,073.21 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 3,525.80 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
17 CROCODILE KID / 74,786.50 Craig Saligari Aiden De Campo 3,525.80 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
18 TEXAS TARANZ/25511.25 Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 2,815.20 FT
(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22108)
19 JESSE ALLWOOD /43,422.37 Donald Harper Donald Harper 2,712.90 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
20 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ/62,250.00 Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 2,410.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
21 JOE WITH THE FLOW / 57,940.13 Tony Hynam Lindsay Harper 2,336.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
22 DEEORSE/21,127.00 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,204.00 FT
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPC101
22101)
23 BE MY ROCK/ 38,663.30 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 2,190.00 FT (1-GPM10122108),(2-GPC10122101)
24 DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12 Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 1,490.00 FT
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPC10122101)
25 A BOY NAMED ROSIE NZ /72,260.00 Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 1,392.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
26 BATAVIA ON FIRE / 59,433.50 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,342.00 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
27 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11 Reg Phillips Callan Suvaljko 1,180.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
28 QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ/ 76,850.00 Matthew Scott Aiden De Campo 1,156.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
29 EUSTON FLYER/40,965.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 970.00 FT
30 MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50 Brett Smith Brett Smith 960.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
31 BAYLAN JETT/84,178.30 David Young Aiden De Campo 920.00 FT
32 ARMA INDIE NZ / 74,407.12 Mike Reed Mark Reed 880.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
33 SOKYS BIGBULLET /81,680.00 Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 850.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110)
34 MATTJESTIC STAR/93,165.50 Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 830.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPC101
22101)
35 LIBBA RACY /7,980.00 Reg Phillips Callan Suvaljko 820.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
36 BILLY MACK /45,000.00 Matthew Scott Chris Voak 750.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 07/12/2021 /

36

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPM10122102 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 2YO

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Fillies
2YO OPEN

Driver

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

1 IN THE SPOTLIGHT NZ/9,741.74 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 68,879.80 FT
2 QUEENINTHECORNER/ 6,628.00 Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 26,512.00 FT
3 JAY ELLE /4,241.50 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 14,395.60 FT
4 FIVE BANGLES NZ/2,308.37 Mike Reed Mark Reed 13,676.90 FT
5 CATCH THE RED EYE / 1,187.50 Frank Bonnett Deni Roberts 11,169.80 FT
6 SONIC SUZY /1,187.50 Ron Huston Emily Suvaljko 7,863.20 FT
7 IMA SOCIALITE / 1,294.25 G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,861.00 FT
8 SEE THE WORLD /2,241.74 Donald Harper Donald Harper 5,023.20 FT
9 ALTA QUEEN/1,187.50 Chris King Chris Lewis 4,750.00 FT
10 BILLIE JOE STAR/653.75 Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 3,813.00 FT
11 THE HOPE DIAMOND / 1,187.50 Colin Brown Colin Brown 2,226.60 FT
12 ARTISTIC SCRIBE / 3,762.99 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 1,890.00 FT
13 SOUFFLE NZ/0.00 Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 1,530.00 FT
14 PONZI BEACH /0.00 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 860.50 FT
15 SHEZA ADDA/0.00 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 690.00 FT
15
GPM10122103 3YO MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO
3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/L. 2536 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

AW N =

10
11

13

15
16
17

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

FINVARRA / 54,828.36
RAGAZZO MACH NZ / 25,756.25
SEERYANFLY /13,330.11
MACHNIFICENT / 43,551.80

JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /43,209.36
STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 23,252.22

BLITZEMBYE NZ/ 21,056.25
ROBBIE ROCKET /10,887.99
OVERJOYED / 20,269.74
ALLWOOD WIZARD / 6,964.87
ARMA EINSTEIN / 22,289.73
MAKE IT QUICK / 14,010.91

CHANCE ECLIPSE /9,807.36
KRAFTY /5,003.62

PER ARDUA AD ASTRA / 11,408.61
BEAT THE BANK/ 11,008.49
REGAL AURA / 4,443.18

17

Gary Hall Snr
Mike Reed
Robbie Williams
Kat Warwick

Gary Hall Snr

Joshua Dunn

Mike Reed

Ron Huston
Robbie Williams
Shane Quadrio
Colin Brown

Craig Hynam

Graham Cox
Hayden Reeves
Donald Harper
Phil Duggan
Graham Cox

Gary Hall Jnr
Mark Reed
Robbie Williams
Shannon Suvaljko

Gary Hall Jnr
Emily Suvaljko

Brett Smith
Gary Hall Jnr
Robbie Williams
Mark Reed
Colin Brown

Shannon Suvaljko

Trent Wheeler

Dylan Egerton-Green
Donald Harper

Deni Roberts
Graham Cox

39,171.60
38,050.00
26,628.50
26,199.90

25,110.00
18,087.60

16,435.20
12,625.00
10,942.50
6,910.00
6,714.10
5,460.25

4,249.00
3,355.00
3,354.00
3,165.00
2,190.00

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122103)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101

22103)
(1-GPM10122103),(2-GPM10122107)

(1-GPM10122103),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101

22108)

(1-GPM10122103),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101),(3-GPM101

22103)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 10 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 7 December, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM10122104 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $19,000. 3YO+

Claim

Fillies & Mares
L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL11)

(Concessions for Novice Driver). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2

N o a0 b~ w

SHEEZ OUR HOPE / 51,768.00
ALICE KAY / 47,186.00

ALTA CINDERELLA / 44,405.80
DELIGHTFULL /47,391.14

ANGEL IN WHITE NZ /44,100.00
SWEET MADDISON NZ /41,026.13
SUZIES GEM NZ / 46,274.50

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

8
9
10

SOHO PARTY GIRL NZ/19,721.68
TRINITY BROMAC NZ / 27,652.00
MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75

10

Michael Cornwall
Kat Warwick

Gary Hall Snr
Ryan Bell
Shane Tognolini
Michael Brennan

Callan Suvaljko

Trevor Wright
Ross Olivieri

Callan Suvaljko

Kyle Harper

Shannon Suvaljko

Gary Hall Jnr
Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Jocelyn Young

Callan Suvaljko

Chris Lewis
Chris Lewis

Callan Suvaljko

24,455.00
18,951.70

17,705.20
12,834.30
6,296.40
1,430.00
830.00

5,960.00
3,244.80
1,530.00

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122107)

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPM10122109)
(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110)

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122109)

Engaged GLPARK 07/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122104)

Engaged GLPARK 07/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110)

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM10122105 CITY OF PERTH CUP 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $50,000. 3YO+

Claim

Trainer

FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

- O © o N O g A W N =

- o

12
13

15

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MAGNIFICENT STORM NZ / 171,565.55

SAVVY BROMAC NZ /112,013.99
BORN TO BOOGIE NZ /108,986.00
HURRICANE HARLEY / 188,335.00
HAMPTON BANNER NZ /79,674.00
BABYFACE ADDA / 97,294.37
BALCATHERINE NZ /120,029.85
WILDWEST NZ/111,300.37
GALACTIC STAR NZ / 346,439.35
DIEGO NZ/108,877.50
MIRRAGON /70,391.00

MOTU PREMIER NZ / 185,218.85
BRACKEN SKY /109,971.80
PERFECT MAJOR / 148,560.81
VULTAN TIN / 343,074.85

15

Ray Williams

Nathan Turvey

Ross Olivieri

Justin Prentice

Debra Lewis

Cody Wallrodt

Gary Hall Snr

Gary Hall Snr

G F JBond, S A Bond
Gary Hall Snr

Debra Lewis

Ross Olivieri
Debbie Padberg
Ross Olivieri
Phil Costello

Aldo Cortopassi
Emily Suvaljko
Chris Lewis
Maddison Brown
Chris Lewis
Cody Wallrodt
Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr
Ryan Warwick
Gary Hall Jnr

Jocelyn Young

Chris Voak
Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Voak

Shannon Suvaljko

112,360.00
110,278.60
86,456.50
69,520.00
42,568.50
33,939.00
26,208.10
23,312.50
22,190.00
19,446.50
14,332.20

8,100.00
7,090.00
5,292.50
3,060.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122105),(3-GPM101
22106)

(1-GPM10122106),(2-GPM10122105)
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GPM10122106 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $20,000. 3YO+

Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.

Rank Horse / HWOE

AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.

RBD

Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)

Claim Trainer

(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122105),(3-GPM101

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)
(1-GPM10122106),(2-GPM10122105)
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122106)

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 VINCENZO PERUGGIA NZ / 102,599.50 Tony Svilicich Lindsay Harper 28,018.70 FT
2 QUEEN SHENANDOAH NZ / 108,267.25 Ross Olivieri Shannon Suvaljko 19,183.60 FT
3 BOOM TIME NZ /93,565.20 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 16,958.50 FT
4 CARRERA MACH NZ/78,840.81 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 16,611.50 FT
5 MANNING /70,347.42 Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 16,138.10 FT
6 MIRRAGON /70,391.00 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 14,332.20 FT
22106)
7 TYLERBRETT /108,636.50 Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 11,881.30 FT
8 BRACKEN SKY /109,971.80 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 7,090.00 FT
9 IM SOXY /119,494.00 Brian Clemens Emily Suvaljko 6,742.00 FT
10 TALKERUP NZ/92,941.19 Tony Svilicich Gary Hall Jnr 990.00 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
11 PAPINIK / 58,492.65 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 27,883.30 FT
12 INFATUATION NZ /69,576.97 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 4,450.60 FT

12

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122106)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 10 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 7 December, 2021 8:30 am

GPM10122107 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $19,000. 3YO+

L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

Rank Horse / HWOE

(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Hcp
Claim Trainer Driver Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 FINVARRA/54,828.36 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 39,171.60 FT

2 GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ / 52,646.50 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 31,924.60 FT

3 PAPINIK / 58,492.65 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 27,883.30 FT

4 LEOSABI/51,357.00 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 27,630.40 FT

5 MACHNIFICENT / 43,551.80 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 26,199.90 FT

6 THE IDEAL TOUCH NZ/45,906.11 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 26,153.30 FT

7 JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ/43,209.36 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 25,110.00 FT

8 SHEEZ OUR HOPE /51,768.00 Michael Cornwall Kyle Harper 24,455.00 FT

9 MISS LIMELIGHT NZ / 41,079.34 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 20,375.80 FT

10 ALICE KAY /47,186.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 18,951.70 FT

11 TYPHOON BANNER NZ/46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,308.30 FT

12 ROCKABALL NZ/53,436.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 9,946.60 FT

13 SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,904.00 FT

14 DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12 Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 1,490.00 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

15 SUING YOU / 39,446.72 Shane Young Shane Young 3,585.00 FT

15

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122103)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22103)

(1-GPM10122103),(2-GPM10122107)
(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122107)

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPM10122109)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122107),(3-GPM101
22109)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110),(4-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22107)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM10122108 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L7/9 NE HWOE $40,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2536 metres.

Hcp
Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

0 N o g~ W N

1"
12
13

15
16

MARKHAM EYRE NZ / 25,660.00
HEEZ OUR PERSEUS NZ / 34,052.87
POWER AND GRACE NZ/36,780.68
HESASHARK / 34,233.80

BEAT CITY / 38,821.00

BALTIC ACE NZ /26,713.50

HENRIK LARSSON NZ / 27,482.11
SIDSTREPO / 27,567.80
PRADASON /37,073.12

WEEWAH NZ/ 39,214.58
RENAISSANCE ART / 36,313.50
PERLEE GATES / 29,527.05

SUING YOU / 39,446.72

TEXAS TARANZ /25,511.25

BE MY ROCK / 38,663.30
MAKE IT HAPPEN / 29,399.44

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

17

18
19

STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 23,252.22

FORSURE NZ/16,037.50
DEEORSE /21,127.00

19

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 18,975.00 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 11,126.40 FT
Michael Brennan Jocelyn Young 10,665.60 FT
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 10,560.46 FT
Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 10,293.20 FT
Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 9,850.30 FT
Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 7,457.20 FT
Brett Smith Brett Smith 7,084.00 FT
Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 6,540.20 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 5,464.80 FT
Tracy Reay Chris Lewis 5,380.00 FT
Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 3,824.40 FT
Shane Young Shane Young 3,585.00 FT
Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 2,815.20 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 2,190.00 FT
Donald Harper Donald Harper 2,159.00 FT
Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 18,087.60 FT
Graeme Collins Ryan Bell 11,115.00 FT
Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,204.00 FT

(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)

(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122108)

(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)

(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101

22107)

(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101

22108)
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122103),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101

22108)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122108)

(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPC101

22101)




GP101221

Page 7 of 9

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 10 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 7 December, 2021 8:30 am

GPM10122109 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)

Rank Horse / HWOE

NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL12)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

16
17

20

21

22

MACHNIFICENT / 43,551.80

QUEEN SHENANDOAH NZ / 108,267.25

ALICE KAY /47,186.00

CARRERA MACH NZ / 78,840.81
MANNING / 70,347.42
MIRRAGON /70,391.00

BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / 68,487.25

TYPHOON BANNER NZ /46,630.11

THE KRAKEN / 69,632.52
DELIGHTFULL /47,391.14
WALSH / 88,459.48

TYLER BRETT / 108,636.50
DISCO UNDER FIRE / 72,787.10
ROCKABALL NZ/53,436.75

SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42

IM SOXY / 119,494.00
FREE TO AIR / 58,728.85

ALTARHETT /61,782.29

DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12

TALKERUP NZ/92,941.19

SOKYS BIGBULLET / 81,680.00

MATTJESTIC STAR / 93,165.50

22

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 26,199.90 FT
Ross Olivieri Shannon Suvaljko 19,183.60 FT
Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 18,951.70 FT
Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 16,611.50 FT
Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 16,138.10 FT
Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 14,332.20 FT
Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 14,057.50 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,308.30 FT
Phil Costello Shannon Suvaljko 12,958.20 FT
Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 12,834.30 FT
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 11,881.30 FT
Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 11,881.30 FT
Giles Inwood Chris Voak 11,596.50 FT
Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 9,946.60 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,904.00 FT
Brian Clemens Emily Suvaljko 6,742.00 FT
Chris King Chris Lewis 5,464.70 FT
Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 4,531.70 FT
Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 1,490.00 FT
Tony Svilicich Gary Hall Jnr 990.00 FT
Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 850.00 FT
Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 830.00 FT

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22103)
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPM10122109)
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122105),(3-GPM101
22106)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122107),(3-GPM101
22109)

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122109)

(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110),(4-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPC101
22101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101),(3-GPM101
22109)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPC10122101)

Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122109),(2-GPM10122106)

Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110)

Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPC101
22101)
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GPM10122110 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

Rank Horse / HWOE

(RL10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 7 December 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 ALICE KAY /47,186.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 18,951.70 FT
2 ALTA CINDERELLA /44,405.80 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 17,705.20 FT
3 TYPHOON BANNER NZ/46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,308.30 FT
4 ROCKABALL NZ/53,436.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 9,946.60 FT
5 THE WHITE RABBIT NZ / 40,483.00 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 8,622.90 FT
6 SHADOW ROLL NZ/62,702.42 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,904.00 FT
7 ROCK ME OVER/ 154,310.00 Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 6,507.60 FT
8 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/51,542.50 Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 6,280.00 FT
9 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /56,725.20 Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 6,201.60 FT

10 FREE TO AIR/58,728.85 Chris King Chris Lewis 5,464.70 FT
11 BURNING RUBBER NZ / 96,883.80 Brett Smith Chris Lewis 5,430.00 FT
12 STAR ARMBRO / 46,927.75 Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 5,370.00 FT
13 WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / 50,474.25 Karen Thompson Deni Roberts 5,084.70 FT
14 MEDIEVAL MAN / 65,860.86 Kiara Davies Shannon Suvaljko 4,970.00 FT
15 THEREUGO / 134,876.00 Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,899.40 FT
16 ALTARHETT/61,782.29 Sarah Wall Nathan Turvey 4,531.70 FT
17 INFATUATION NZ/69,576.97 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 4,450.60 FT
18 DOUBLE EXPRESSO /72,073.21 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 3,525.80 FT
19 CROCODILE KID / 74,786.50 Craig Saligari Aiden De Campo 3,525.80 FT
20 ANOTHER VINNIE / 52,615.00 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 3,255.00 FT
21 JESSE ALLWOOD /43,422.37 Donald Harper Donald Harper 2,712.90 FT
22 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ/62,250.00 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,410.00 FT
23 JOE WITH THE FLOW / 57,940.13 Tony Hynam Lindsay Harper 2,336.00 FT
24 WHATABRO / 68,216.70 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 2,316.80 FT
25 LORD ROSCO NZ/73,180.20 Michael Brennan Kyle Harper 1,990.00 FT
26 DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12 Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 1,490.00 FT
27 A BOY NAMED ROSIE NZ /72,260.00 Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 1,392.00 FT
28 BATAVIA ON FIRE / 59,433.50 Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,342.00 FT
29 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ / 67,479.65 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 1,278.00 FT
30 QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ /76,850.00 Matthew Scott Aiden De Campo 1,156.00 FT
31 C C CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50 Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 1,146.00 FT
32 THEJEWELINHEREYE /41,977.80 Hayden Reeves Chris Voak 988.75 FT
33 MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50 Brett Smith Brett Smith 960.00 FT
34 ARMA INDIE NZ / 74,407.12 Mike Reed Mark Reed 880.00 FT
35 SOKYS BIGBULLET /81,680.00 Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 850.00 FT
36 SUZIES GEM NZ/46,274.50 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 830.00 FT
37 MATTJESTIC STAR/93,165.50 Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 830.00 FT
38 BILLY MACK /45,000.00 Matthew Scott Chris Voak 750.00 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
39 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 23,252.22 Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 18,087.60 FT
40 FORSURE NZ/16,037.50 Graeme Collins Ryan Bell 11,115.00 FT
41 POWER AND GRACE NZ/ 36,780.68 Michael Brennan Jocelyn Young 10,665.60 FT

(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPM10122109)
(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122107),(3-GPM101
22109)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107)

(1-GPM10122107),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110),(4-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPC101
22101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101),(3-GPM101
22109)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122106)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22107),(4-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPM101
22110)

Engaged GLPARK 07/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122104)

Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122109),(3-GPC101
22101)

Engaged GLPARK 07/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)

(1-GPM10122103),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22108)
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPM10122108)

(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
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42 BEAT CITY/38,821.00 Michael Young 'Shannon Suvaljko 10,293.20 FT (1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
43 HENRIK LARSSON NZ /27,482.11 Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 7,457.20 FT (1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
44 PRADASON /37,073.12 Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 6,540.20 FT (1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
45 JIMMY RECARD / 31,460.35 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 5,980.00 FT (1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110)
46 MAKE IT QUICK / 14,010.91 Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 5,460.25 FT
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101),(3-GPM101
22103)
47 BETTYS LASS/17,563.50 Debbie Padberg Mark Reed 3,931.80 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
48 PERLEE GATES/29,527.05 Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 3,824.40 FT (1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110)
49 SUING YOU /39,446.72 Shane Young Shane Young 3,585.00 FT
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22107)
50 TEXAS TARANZ/25,511.25 Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 2,815.20 FT
(1-GPC10122101),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPM101
22108)
51 MAJOR ARTIST / 36,885.54 Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 2,262.90 FT
52 DEEORSE/21,127.00 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,204.00 FT
(1-GPM10122108),(2-GPM10122110),(3-GPC101
22101)
53 MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,530.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 07/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122104),(2-GPM10122110)
54 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11 Reg Phillips No Driver Listed 1,180.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 06/12/2021 /
(1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
55 LIBBA RACY /7,980.00 Reg Phillips Michael Blakemore 820.00 FT (1-GPM10122110),(2-GPC10122101)
56 TUBBS FARQUHAR /29,833.40 Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 700.00 FT
56
Unique Nominations = 136
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
R C (Robert) Abercromby DRA 0418190051
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448147939
J P (Jeff) Bourne DRB
T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407058119
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414650362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437778156
M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893
M (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413017055
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472607341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303
K A (Kyle) Symington DRB 0419097978

Total Drivers on Report =

1"



